
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12252 11950 11699 11482 11341 11163 10998 10864 10747 10660 10591 10546 10629 10683 10534 10349 10458 11186 11764 12219 12500 12820 13074 13179 290,621
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,469
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,469
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 685 679 675 672 677 681 671 659 666 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 201 199 197 195 197 200 198 191 184 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 201 199 197 195 197 200 198 191 184 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 201 199 197 195 197 200 198 191 184 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 118 114 116 114 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 114 114 114 114 2,664
PAKABK1B 118 114 116 114 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 113 114 114 114 114 2,664
PGPSBK3A 130 109 130 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 102 115 114 115 114 2,641
PGPSBK3B 130 109 130 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 102 115 113 115 114 2,640
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 196 184 166 179 210 190 133 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 196 184 166 179 210 190 133 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 196 184 163 179 206 188 133 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,006
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 210 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 199 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,552
SGRIGT11 214 130 180 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 106 140 139 140 140 3,155
SGRIGT12 214 130 180 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 106 139 139 139 140 3,153
SGRIGT13 214 130 179 124 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 102 103 139 139 139 140 3,146
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 293 257 239 227 225 224 220 223 227 224 216 210 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,691
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 338 294 269 252 249 245 241 245 251 246 233 218 278 338 346 346 346 346 346 7,731
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 339 294 269 252 249 245 241 245 251 246 234 218 278 338 348 348 348 348 348 7,766
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,322
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,322
SGB3GT31 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 3,302
SGB3GT32 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 3,302
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,400
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 317
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 148
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 79 100 100 1,778
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 100 100 1,028
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 951
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 745
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 38 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 55 65 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 135 135 135 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 30 30 450
KNRG 1 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 901 1203 1028 1245 1086 1264 1429 1563 1680 1767 1836 1881 1798 1744 1893 2078 1969 1241 1023 994 964 944 940 919 28,245

TOTAL GEN 12195 11893 11642 11425 11284 11106 10941 10807 10690 10603 10534 10489 10572 10626 10477 10292 10401 11129 11707 12162 12443 12763 13017 13122 289,253

29-Sep-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 13050 12855 12715 12808 12924 12998 12999 13014 12949 12870 12675 12351 12167 12197 12284 13201 13250 13217 13161 13088 12976 12839 12615 12351 290,621
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 689 16,469
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 689 16,469
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,660
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,147
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 117 123 123 116 2,664
PAKABK1B 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 117 123 123 116 2,664
PGPSBK3A 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 123 122 122 122 114 97 100 108 106 107 107 106 107 130 130 130 130 2,641
PGPSBK3B 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 123 122 122 122 114 97 100 108 106 107 106 106 107 130 130 130 130 2,640
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,013
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,006
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,552
SGRIGT11 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 158 159 159 159 141 91 99 122 121 123 121 121 121 203 217 217 189 3,155
SGRIGT12 159 159 159 159 159 159 159 158 159 159 159 141 91 99 122 121 121 121 121 121 203 217 217 189 3,153
SGRIGT13 159 159 159 157 158 157 158 158 158 159 159 139 91 99 122 121 121 121 121 121 202 217 217 189 3,146
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,691
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,731
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,766
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 0 0 0 0 3,322
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 0 0 0 0 3,322
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,302
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,302
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,400
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 77 93 94 0 317
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 92 90 80 84 100 100 100 92 97 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 98 63 60 60 1,778
KNYR 2 100 92 90 80 84 100 100 100 92 97 60 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 98 63 60 60 1,028
KNYR 3 100 91 0 80 84 100 100 100 92 96 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 98 63 60 60 951
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 83 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 96 61 60 0 745
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 78 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 77 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 135 135 140 100 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 35 65 20 50 70 85 85 100 65 65 40 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 70 70 70 0 0 700
SIHY 1 135 135 135 135 135 130 130 130 135 135 135 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 135 135 135 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 25 25 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 25 25 10 10 10 10 30 25 30 30 30 30 30 20 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 947 900 932 939 989 915 914 900 964 943 1038 1012 1046 1016 929 998 949 982 954 1027 921 958 932 994 28,245

TOTAL GEN 12993 12798 12658 12751 12867 12941 12942 12957 12892 12813 12618 12294 12110 12140 12227 13144 13193 13160 13104 13031 12919 12782 12558 12294 289,253
*** GLGR BLK will on standby from 2200 29/9 -1000 30/9 hrs due to transmission job.




